136
TISSEL-100
Q1 Q2 Q3
30 Hz
0.33HP
50 Hz
1 HP
TS1-4CP 100
TS1-5CR 100
TS1-2CP
Pumps with inverter
ENERGY SAVINGS
As it works at variable speed, TISSEL 100 uses only the necessary
energy demand required by the system according to the water de-
mand.
DESCRIPTION
• TISSEL 100 are compact pumping unit made by centrifugal
pumpand variable speed device(inverter)with a built-in pres-
sure sensor.
 • Sturdy and simple to use,TISSEL 100 is ideal to keep always con-
stant pressure inside system regardless variation of utilities.
 • Speed regulator water cooled at IP 65. Powered by alternate
single-phase tension (230±10% V - 50/60 Hz), it gives output
tension as 3-phase alternate to supply water pump motor at IE3
class.
 • Smooth start and stop of the pump .
 • Lower wear of the waterpump due to modulation of running
speed from the inverter.
PROTECTIONS
• Dry running
Microchip action stops pump after few seconds and try sched-
uled set restarts to check water availability.
• Running pressure lower than minimum set running
It stops the pump after few seconds
( i.e. when there is a break in a  pipe).
• Currents-tensions-temperatures
It limits currents; it informs whether tension reaches the allowed
limits, it protects from overheating as well as short circuits be-
tween the output  phases.
CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY STANDARDS
EN 60335-1
IEC 60335-1
CEI 61-150
EN 60034-1
IEC 60034-1
CEI 2-3
CERTIFICATIONS
Company with management system certified DNV
ISO 9001: QUALITY
He
ad
Flow rate
EN
ER
GY
SA
VI
NG
S
EN
ER
GY
SA
VI
NG
S
SET-POINT pressure set
Clean water
Domestic use
Civil use
50 Hz | TISSEL-100
137
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 16010
20
30
40
50
60
70
US g.p.m.
Imp g.p.m.
feet
l/min
m³/h
TS1-2CP 25/14BTS1-2CP 25/130
TS1-2CP 25/14A
TS1-2CP 25/16A
TS1-2CP 25/16BTS1-2CP 25/16C
50
100
150
200
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 1300
10
20
30
40
50
60
0
50
100
150
US g.p.m.
Imp g.p.m.
feet
l/min
m³/h
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0 5 10 15 20 25
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
TS1-4CP100    TS1-4CR100
TS1-5CR 100
PERFORMANCE RANGE    n= 2900 min-1
Flow rate  Q 4
H
ea
d
H
 (m
et
re
s)
 4
Flow rate  Q 4
H
ea
d
H
 (m
et
re
s)
 4
MODEL POWER ABSORPTION MAX PERFORMANCES PERFORMANCES (ADJUSTABLE SET POINT)
P2 230 V Q H Min. Set Point Set Point Stand. Setting Max. Set Point
Single-phase kW HP � l/min metres bar l/min bar l/min bar l/min
TS1-4CP 100 0.75 1 IE3 9.2 A 5 – 130 44 – 5 1.8 5 – 107 3.0 5 – 80 4.3 5 – 33
TS1-4CR 100 0.75 1 IE3 9.2 A 5 – 130 44 – 5 1.8 5 – 107 3.0 5 – 80 4.3 5 – 33
TS1-5CR 100 0.75 1 IE3 10.0 A 5 – 130 56 – 8 2.2 5 – 107 3.7 5 – 80 5.5 5 – 33
TS1-2CP 25/130 0.75 1 IE3 9.5 A 5 – 100 36 – 15 1.5 5 – 100 2.5 5 – 67 3.5 5 – 34
TS1-2CP 25/14B 1.1 1.5
IE3
10.5 A 5 – 100 48 – 22 1.9 5 – 92 3.6 5 – 70 4.7 5 – 35
TS1-2CP 25/14A 1.5 2 16.0 A 5 – 100 61 – 32 2.4 5 – 85 4.8 5 – 70 6.0 5 – 35
TS1-2CP 25/16C 1.1 1.5
IE3
11.5 A 5 – 120 41 – 24 1.7 5 – 100 3.2 5 – 85 4.0 5 – 52
TS1-2CP 25/16B 1.5 2 13.5 A 5 – 140 52 – 30 2.0 5 – 110 4.1 5 – 100 5.1 5 – 52
TS1-2CP 25/16A 2.2 3 21.5 A 5 – 160 62 – 32 2.4 5 – 135 4.8 5 – 115 6.1 5 – 52
TISSEL-100 | 50 Hz
138
TISSEL-100
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 1400
10
20
30
40
50
60
H
(m
)
Q (l/min)
TS1-4CP 100
max 4.3 bar
min 1.8 bar
Set point 3.0 bar
50 Hz30 Hz
TS1-4CR 100
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 1100
10
20
30
40
50
H
(m
)
Q (l/min)
TS1-2CP 25/130
max 3.5 bar
min 1.5 bar
Set point 2.5 bar
50 Hz
30 Hz
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 1100
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
H
(m
)
Q (l/min)
TS1-2CP 25/14A
50 Hz
30 Hz
max 6.0 bar
min 2.4 bar
Set point 4.8 bar
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 1400
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
H
(m
)
Q (l/min)
50 Hz
30 Hz
Set point 3.7 bar
min 2.2 bar
max 5.5 bar
TS1-5CR 100
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 1100
10
20
30
40
50
60
H
(m
)
Q (l/min)
TS1-2CP 25/14B
50 Hz
30 Hz
max 4.7 bar
min 1.9 bar
Set point 3.6 bar
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 1700
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
H
(m
)
Q (l/min)
TS1-2CP 25/16A
50 Hz
30 Hz
max 6.1 bar
min 2.4 bar
Set point 4.8 bar
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES    n= 2900 min-1
50 Hz | TISSEL-100
139
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 1500
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
H
(m
)
Q (l/min)
TS1-2CP 25/16B
50 Hz
30 Hz
max 5.1 bar
min 2.0 bar
Set point 4.1 bar
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 1300
10
20
30
40
50
60
H
(m
)
Q (l/min)
TS1-2CP 25/16C
50 Hz
30 Hz
max 4.0 bar
min 1.7 bar
Set point 3.2 bar
TS1-4CP 100
TS1-2CP 25/130 TS1-2CP 25/14 – TS1-2CP 25/16
TS1-4CR 100 – TS1-5CR 100
18.5  kg
22.7  kg
358
a4
369
356
a2330
411 256
182
120
10
110
82
30
73
39
138 87
1.5
a1
1
112
112
112
1"
00
1"
79
a3
90
167
167
167
165
165
165
106 165 78
244
b5255
158
b4180
116
b3142
9
21.1  kg
00
10
40
2
h3
43
1
13
4
h192
1"
1¼
"
1¼
"
1"
26
8
h2
33
9
78
78
78
167
41
2
28
0
13
2
11226
1"
13
12
b1
b2
12
MODEL a1 a2 a3 a4 b1 b2 b3 b4 b5 h1 h2 h3 kg
TS1-2CP 25/14B 17 404 155 434 22 10 162 200 265 93 360 453 28.6
TS1-2CP 25/14A 26 404 155 434 34 11 185 225 278 110 381 491 32.6
TS1-2CP 25/16C 17 404 155 434 22 10 162 200 265 93 360 453 28.4
TS1-2CP 25/16B 26 404 155 434 34 11 185 225 278 110 381 491 32.4
TS1-2CP 25/16A 26 424 175 454 34 11 185 225 278 110 381 491 35.2
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES    n= 2900 min-1
DIMENSIONS (mm)
TISSEL-100 | 50 Hz